INM000013262 

Date: October 17, 2025 

To, 
The Manager 
BSE Limited,  
(Corporate Relations Department), 
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, 
Mumbai – 400001 

Ref.:  ONIX SOLAR ENERGY LIMITED (Script Code: 513119) 

Sub.:  Open Offer for the acquisition of 16,27,698 (Sixteen Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Six Hundred 

Ninety Eight) Equity Shares of the face value of Rs. 10/- each, being constituting 6.44% of the 
Emerging Voting Share Capital of the Onix Solar Energy Limited (Formerly Known as ABC 
Gas (International) Limited) (“ONIXSOLAR”) at an Offer Price of ₹264.00/- (Rupees Two 
Hundred Sixty Four Only) Per Equity Share by M/s Onix Renewable Limited (Acquirer) along 
with PACs pursuant to and in compliance with regulation 3(1) & 4 of the SEBI (Substantial 
Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011. 

Dear Sirs, 

With reference to Letter of Offer filed dated October 10, 2025 and Pre Offer Advertisement cum Corrigendum